OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE(S) NORTH-WEST & NORTH : ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

ORDER

Subject:- Temporary shifting of R & I Branch & Room for Hindi Training adjacent to Room No.14, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Due to recent incident of falling debris on the roof of the Porta Cabins on the Ground Floor, and in response to an urgent request of the PWD (Civil) for beginning repairs to prevent further such incidents, following branch / room are hereby temporarily relocated, as detailed below till further orders:

| BRANCH / ROOM | FROM | TO |
|------------------------|--|--|
| Receipt & Issue Branch | adjacent to Room No.1 | Room No.14A & 14B (adjacent to VWDC Room) at Ground Floor, Rohini Courts, Delhi. |
| | Room No.14A & 14B (adjacent to VWDC Room) at Ground Floor, Rohini Courts, Delhi. | Library at 5 th Floor, Rohini Courts, Delhi. |

(SEEMA MAINI)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
District North, Rohini Courts, Delhi

10616-738 /CTB/RC/2024

(VIRENDER KUMAR BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
District North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi

Dated, the Delhi 27/03/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary compliance to :-

PS to the undersigned(s).

Ld. Judicial Officer(s) posted in the North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

3. L.d. Judicial Officer(s) posted in the North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

4. All the Branch Incharge(s) of North-West and North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

5. The Branch Incharge, Care Taking Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi for necessary arrangements.

6. Guard File.

Principal District & Sessions Judge District North, Rohini Courts, Delhi

Principal District & Sessions Judge District North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi